assets and other provisions" and included into captions “Impairment gain and reversal of impairment loss
(impairment loss) determined in accordance with IFRS 9”. Changes in impairment provisions for other non-
financial assets were reclassified from the caption "Changes in the provision for impairment of assets and other
provisions" and included in the caption “Impairment gain and reversal of impairment loss (impairment loss) for
non-financial assets” and included in the caption “Other gains (loss)”;

(3) Caption "Net gain/(losses) on derecognition of financial liabilities”, “Net gains/(losses) on investment property”
are reclassified into captions "Other gains (loss)”. These changes were made in accordance with the type of
operations;

(4) Captions "Depreciation and amortization”, “Depreciation of right-of-use assets" are combined into single caption
“Depreciation and amortization expense” in accordance with the nature of operations;

The table below shows the impact of the relevant reclassifications on the disclosures in the statement of profit or loss
and other comprehensive income as at 31 March 2023 and for the three months ending 31 March 2023:

 #

31 March 2023
(Before

reclassifications) Reclassifications

31 March 2023
 (After

reclassifications)

Net gain from trading in foreign  currencies (1) − 91,868 91,868
Net gain (loss)  from revaluation of foreign exchange (1) − 47,251 47,251

Net gains on foreign exchange operations (1) 139,119 (139,119) −
Reversal of impairment loss determined in
accordance with IFRS 9

(2) − 752,425 752,425
Reversal of impairment loss/ (impairment loss) for
non-financial assets (2) − (11,527) (11,527)

Credit loss expense (2) 699,360 (699,360) −
Change in allowance for impairment of assets and other
provisions (2) 23,967 (23,967) −

Other gains (2) − 35,776 35,776

Other administrative and operating expense
(2),
(3) − (271,476) (271,476)

Net gain on derecognition of financial liabilities (3) 167 (167) −
Other income (3) 50,088 (50,088) −
Net gains on investment property (3) 3,092 (3,092) −
Other operating expense (3) (271,466) 271,466 −